

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC04-210

Lower Tribunal No.: 3D02-1707

ROTEMI REALTY , INC., et al.,

Defendants/Appellees/Petitioners,

vs.

ACT REALTY CO., INC.,

Plaintiff/Appellant/Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

PETITIONERS' AMENDED BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

SHELDON R. ROSENTHAL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Defendants/Appellees/Petitioners
Suite 1040, City National Bank Building
25 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
Telephone: 305-379-1452
Facsimile: 305-358-8020
Florida Bar: 068555

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
II. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	6
III. ARGUMENT.....	6
 -10	
A. WHETHER THE LOWER COURT’S PROCEDURAL DECISION TO UNILATERALLY RAISE THE DEFENSE OF ILLEGALITY OF CONTRACT WHEN IT WAS NOT RAISED IN THE TRIAL COURT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH A DECISION OF THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT AND A DECISION OF ANOTHER DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL	6-8
B. THE LOWER COURT’S SUBSTANTIVE DECISION THAT THE CONTRACT IS VOID AS BEING AGAINST PUBLIC POLICY EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT’S DECISION IN <i>ROBERT & CO. v. MORTLAND</i> , 33 So.2d., 1948).....	732 (Fla. 8-10
IV CONCLUSION.....	.10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Busot v Busot</i> 338 So.2d 1332 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976).....	7
<u><i>City of Hialeah Gardens v. John L. Adams & Co.</i></u> 599 So.2d 1322 (Fla. 3d DCA) <i>rev. denied</i> , 613 So.2d 5 (Fla. 1993).....	1, 4, 5, 6
<i>Douglas v. City of Dunedin</i> 202 So.2d. 787 (Fla 2 DCA).....	10
<i>Edwards v. Miami Transit Co.</i> 7 So.2d 440 (Fla 1946 DCA).....	3
<u><i>Jorge v. Rosen</i></u> 208 So.2D 644,647 (Fla. 3 DCA 1968).....	8
<i>Markon v. Unicorp American</i> 645 F. Supp. 62 (DC 1986).....	Footnote ²
<u><i>Robert & Co. v. Mortland</i></u> 33 So.2d 732 (Fla. 1948).....	1, 3, 7, 8, 9

St. Joe Corp. v. Mclver.
2004 WL 212453 (Fla. Feb. 5,
2004).....9

Other Authorities

Williston on Contracts
Sec. 1615, pp. 357-58, (4th Ed., 1997).....5
